AUCTION SALE NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited in plain papers for disposal of one old condemned diesel Jeep bearing Regd. No. OR-02D-9369 "As is where is" basis. The intending tenderers may inspect the vehicle from 11 AM to 4 PM (except holidays) in the campus of the O/o The Project Director, Watersheds, Mayurbhanj, Baripada. The tender papers in sealed cover are to be submitted on or before 01.03.2021 by 2.00 PM and the tender will be opened on the same day at 3.00 PM in the presence of tender committee and tenderers or their authorized representatives in the chamber of the Project Director, Watersheds, Mayurbhanj, Baripada. The terms & conditions can be obtained from the O/o The Project Director, Watersheds, Mayurbhanj, Baripada on any working day or from Mayurbhanj district website http://www.mayurbhanj.nic.in

Project Director, Watersheds, Mayurbhanj, Baripada

Memo No. 33\ /Dt. 19-02-9-1 /

Copy to Office Notice Board for information and necessary action.

Project Director, Watersheds, Mayurbhanj, Baripada

TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR DISPOSAL OF CONDEMNED GOVT. JEEP

- 1. 1 (One) no. of old and condemned vehicle (Mahindra diesel Jeep) bearing Regd. No. OR-02D-9369 will be sold on "As is where is" basis by sealed tender on 01.03.2021.
- 2. The intending tenderers may inspect the vehicle in the campus of the O/o The Project Director, Watersheds, Mayurbhanj, Baripada from 11 AM to 4 PM (except holidays) in any working day up to 28.02.2021.
- 3. A sum of Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand) only shall be deposited by the intending tenderers in shape of Account Payee Bank Draft drawn *in favour of* the Project Director, Watersheds, Mayurbhanj, Baripada and submitted along with the tender as security deposit. After completion of tender process, the amount will be refunded to unsuccessful tenderers.
- 4. The successful tenderer shall deposit 25% of the offered amount immediately on the spot after the announcement and rest 75% of amount within 7 days from the date of acceptance of the tender before the Project Director, Watersheds, Mayurbhanj, Baripada.
- 5. The vehicle shall not be delivered to the tenderer until full payment is made. Tools/spares shall not be delivered with the vehicle.
- 6. The tenderer shall remove the vehicle from the place as indicated in S.L. No. -2 above where the vehicle is parked within 7 days from the deposit of the full tendered value. The custody and safe guard of the vehicle there after shall be responsibility of the tenderer. No request for extension of time on any account shall be entertained.
- 7. On failure to remove the vehicle within the scheduled time, ground rent at the rate of 1% of the tender value shall be charged for each day or part of the day till removal of the vehicle from the site.
- 8. Where the ground rent, so charged, exceeds the sale price deposited, the bidder/tenderer shall cease to have any right on vehicle. The amount deposited by him shall be adjusted towards the ground rent and vehicle shall become absolute property of Government free from encumbrances and disposed of by fresh auction or tender as the case may be.
- 9. Unsuccessful tenderers may be refunded with bank draft (earnest money) on the spot if desired.
- 10. GST as applicable shall be charged extra over and above the tender money which is to be payable by the tenderer at the time of full payment.
- 11. <u>The authority reserves the right to reject</u> any or all tenders without assigning any reasons thereof.

Project Director, Watersheds, Mayurbhanj, Baripada